Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies); Labatt USA L.L.C.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: InBev USA L.L.C. Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Limited Liability Company - DE	Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company - DE If assignes is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from essignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attempts Additional number(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,266,518
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Paul Grandinetti Internal Address: Levy & Grandinetti	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: Suite 408, 1725 K Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number: 12-1210
City; Washington State: DC Zip:20006-1419	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.	
Paul Grandinetti Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Signature	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

Labatt USA L.L.C., a limited liability corporation of Delaware, having a business address at 101 Merritt 7, P.O. Box 5075, Norwalk, Connecticut 06856-5075, (hereinafter identified as "Assignor") is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration Number 2,266,518 for the mark LOC-NET for use with on-line ordering services featuring beverages in International Class 35 as evidenced in the trademark records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

InBev USA L.L.C., a limited liability corporation of Delaware, having a business address at 101 Merrin 7, P.O. Box 5075, Norwalk, Connecticut 06856-5075, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the trademark LOC-NET and U.S. Trademark Registration Number 2.266,518, together with the goodwill of the business with which the trademark LOC-NET is used and which is symbolized by the trademark and any and all registrations and applications for registration of the trademark.

Labatt USA L.L.C., and InBev USA L.L.C., for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor by these presents acknowledges that it does sell, convey, assign, and transfer unto, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademark LOC-NET, all registrations and applications for registration of the trademark including U.S. Trademark Registration Number 2,266,518, the right to sue and to recover damages for past infringement of the trademark LOC-NET, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademark is used and which is symbolized by the trademark.

The following representative of Labatt USA L.L.C., represents that he is authorized to

execute this assignment.

RECORDED: 03/18/2005

T_____

Mr.-Richard E. Skawinski

Assistant Secretary Labatt USA L.L.C.

101 Merritt 7

P.O. Box 5075

Norwalk, Connecticut 06856-5075